Wisconsin law.
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equal to ten per cent. of such claim ; in all cases where 
the plaintiff shall claim in his complaint a sum over 
fifty dollars and under one hundred dollars, the sum 
of five dollars, and in all cases wilen the plaintiff shall 
claim in his complaint one hundred dollars and over, 
the sum of ten dollars. The provisions of this act 

To what pro- shall apply to proceedings for the recovery of posses-mows. act to . 
sPPI7- 	mon of personal property, and the value of the prop- 

erty found and claimed shall be the basis for the taxa-
tion of attorneys' fees under this act; provided, however, 
that no attorney fees shall be allowed the plaintiff in 
any such action, unless he shall appear therein by at-
torney, and the defendant have appeared therein and 
answered or demurred to the complaint, and no attor-
ney fees shall be allowed the defendant in any such 
action, unless he shall have appeared therein by an at-
torney. 

Repealed. 	SEcrios 2. Chapter 96, of the laws of 1876, and all 
other acts or parts of acts in confibt with this act, are 
hereby repealed. 

SEcnoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 
• Approved March 7, 1877. 

Repealed. 

[Published March 17, 18771 

CHAPTER 199. 

AN ACT to repeal chapter 27 of the general laws of 1875, enti-
tled "An act to amend chapter 423, private and local laws of 
1871, entitled 'An act to authorize the county clerk of Door 
county to make and keep an abstract of tax sales, deeds and 
redemptions in said county,'" and to revive said chapter 423. 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SzanoN 1. Chapter 27, of the general laws of 1875, 

is hereby repealed. Chapter 423 of the private and 
local laws of 1871, is hereby revived. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1877. 


